BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of Laclede Gas Company’s )

Application for Authority to Issue and Sell First )

Mortgage Bonds, Unsecured Debt and Preferred ) NoleGF-2015-0181
Stock, and to Issue Common Stock and Receive )

Capital Contributions. )

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF COUNSEL

COMES NOW Christina Baker and hereby submits to Missouri Public Service
Commission the following Notice of Withdrawal of Qusel:
1. Effective November 4, 2015, | resigned my positas Deputy Public Counsel with the
Office of the Public Counsel. At that time, | wassigned as counsel in the above-captioned
matter. | am filing this Notice in each case iniethl was assigned as counsel because | am no
longer part of the Office of the Public Counsel.
2. The Office of the Public Counsel will continue lie represented by Dustin Allison,
Acting Public Counsel.
WHEREFORE, | respectfully submit this Withdrawal @bunsel for the Commission’s
information and consideration.
Respectfully submitted,
OFFICE OF THE PUBLIC COUNSEL
/s/ Christina L. Baker
By:
Christina L. Baker (#58303)
Deputy Public Counsel
P O Box 2230
Jefferson City, MO 65102
(573) 751-5565

(573) 751-5562 FAX
christina.baker@ded.mo.gov




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that copies of the foregoing haeen mailed, emailed or hand-delivered to the
parties of record this"4day of November 2015:

Missouri Public Service Commission
Jeff Keevil

200 Madison Street, Suite 800
P.O. Box 360

Jefferson City, MO 65102
jeff.keevil@psc.mo.gc

L aclede Gas Company

Michael C Pendergast

700 Market Street, 5th Floor
St. Louis, MO 63101
mpendergast@lacledegas.com

L aclede Gas Company

Eric Lobser

700 Market Street - 5th Floor

Saint Louis, MO 63101
Eric.Lobser@TheLacledeGroup.com

Missouri Public Service Commission
Department Staff Counsel

200 Madison Street, Suite 800
P.O. Box 360

Jefferson City, MO 65102
staffcounselservice@psc.mo.gov

L aclede Gas Company

Rick E Zucker

700 Market Street, 6th Floor

St. Louis, MO 63101
rick.zucker@thelacledegroup.com

L aclede Gas Company

Glenn W Buck

720 Olive Street, Suite 1305

St. Louis, MO 63101
glenn.buck@thelacledegroup.com

/s/ Christina L. Baker




